SEQUENCE NO. OF MARYLAND THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN

C|1 (MDE USE ONLY) STATE 45 DAYS AFTER WELL IS COMPLETED.

tons 3 1 4 1 ! WELL COMPLETION REPORT o

(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY 0 NUMBER

IN COLS. 3-6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE

gI/T%OR:J;E ngLY DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth of Well 4\"5 aon ..PEmﬁﬂg i LT

v

et 06 o’ 2006 2z 300 2 °81 HO - 95 - U348

8 (F 7 R 15 20 {TO NEAREST FOOT) 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
OWNER Elm Street Development :

1 name - “ name T

STREETORRFD_____ "™ Cavey Lane i TOWN Woodstock :

SUBDIVISION Saddlebrook Farm SECTION LOT 10 :
WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD 8 HO I I
Not required for driven wells Yéﬁ-‘é‘l‘e I-A%%g&ir#eGB%%UTED ' @ 1 2 - SRl

ATE THE KIND OF FORMATIONS PENETRATED, THEIR ; .
SToLom. BEPTH, THICKNESS S 1o WATER BEARING TYPE OF @‘G MATERIAL (Circle one) HOURS PUMPED (nearest hour) 3
DESCRIPTION (Use FEET | check | CEMENT BENTONITE CLAY =

additional sheets if needed i g
— ) M 1 0 lbearng | o 0F BAG?.@_ NO. OF POUNDS _ZV8) | PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) o 2 :
1
Gray Rock 401 300 x DEPTH OF GROYT SEAL (to nearest foo MEASURE PUMPING RATE I-Subﬂlﬂﬂﬁl.bj_é
o " 2y )%e—sorro 5" | WATER LEVEL (distance from land surface)
(enter 0 if from surface)

water at 78' ctssmg CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING —ﬂLﬂ =
pes ] ;

insert ‘@g= WHEN PUMPING Sl &

appropriate = = =

code T1
below ‘ﬂ’ TYPE OF PUMP USED (for test)
= e i i rbine
al iston turbi
M IN Nomina[ diameter Tota] depth ? [EI o3 3

CASING top (main) casing  of main casing

other
PE (nearest inch)! (nearest foot) centrifugal rotas (describe
B g1, | gl [H= [l

E 60 61 63 64 66 70 EI jot @ spbmersible

E OTHER CASING (if used) 27
. é diameter depth (feet)
H inch from to .
, : PUMP INSTALLED
5 b= = L DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YES NO
2 (CIRCLE) (YES or NO)
8 L e e 4 IF DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTIO|
MUST BE COMPLETED FOR ALL WELLS.
screen SCREEN RECORD TYPE OF PUMP INSTALLED sk
or open ole PLACE (ACJPRSTO) 29
. CAPACITY:
i s °“°"ZE ”°LE GALLONS PER MINUTE
below 'HTCI (to nearest gallon) 31 35
.
g PUMP HORSE POWER

DEPTH (nearest ft.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH
(nearest ft.)

¥is) _ A0 7

(9]
®
<
<
el

NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WELLS: 0

E ' G HEIGHT (circle appropnate box
WELL HYDROFRACTURED A T 15 17 21 and enter casing height)
- d above
CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LETTER sie v % 52 % LAND SURFACE
A A WELL WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED s -3 (nearest)
WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED Cs EI below : ; foot)
E ELECTRIC LOG OBTAINED R 38 39 & 45 47 51 : 50 51
TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCTION E
P WELL E SLOT SIZE 1 5 3 LOCATION OF WELL ON LOT
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTED IN | ¥ SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURE SUCH AS
;}‘cggn%gai xv(gu vﬁ%’ﬂf ng g-sN gvvov'r‘s;L Ci Egﬁx%lgb; Bg«,g DIAMETER (NEAREST BUILDING, SEPTIC TANKS, AND /OR
OFSCREEN ______~ INCH) : LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS
HEREIN 1o ch&TARTQ"?NB”?:T IPLETETO THE BEaE o o 5 8 THAN TWO DISTANCES
KNOWLEDGE. / from to (MEASUREMENTS TO WELL)

f WAS FLOWING WELL i
iE ATUFIE INSERT F IN BOX 68 68

DRILLER ‘- p ) )
55 NC’% R ES - ~ Propery |
t ‘ ‘M(_\
| an e

(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) "MDE USE ONLY £
¢ (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER)
Duc. NO.i A@Dl(.a(ﬁ ' T (ERR.0.S.) W Q \ 20~
[ _/ »
A 70 72 ®
SITE SUPERVISOR (sign. of driller or journeyman SRR L0 74 75 76
TELESCOP|
responsible for sitework if different from permittee) CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA

DENV-CR00

COUNTY




EMERGENCY/TEMP NO. IF ANY

SEQUENCE NO. STATE PERMIT NUMBER
B 1[ 6458 ’ e STATE OF MARYLAND A 5. Az
o - ; APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL ﬂ{ ] Q; — O3H)
52 4 340 pissss lype | o fill in this form completely =

30
37

39

B3

LOCATION OF WELL

BORED (or Augered) m Jetted & DRIVEN
AIR-ROTary @ERcussion / ROTARY (Hydraulic Rotary)
CABLE ey —— DRive-POINT
other

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX)

}THIS WELL WILL NOT REPLACE AN EXISTING WELL

THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE
ABANDONED AND SEALED
THIS WELL WILL REPLACE A WELL THAT WILL BE USED

AS A STANDBY-CONTACIT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITY
FOR POLICY ON STANDBY WELLS

THIS WELL WILL DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL

[o]

PERMIT NUMBER OF WELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED

(IF AVAILABLE) - -

41 52

Not to be filled in by driller (MDE OR COUNTY USE ONLY). .| .

Date R?c‘eim(aPA)
- ¥ Y HBrorin
S - OWNER INFORMATION Howard
8 wvl oo 'vwv 13 8 COUNTY 21
Elm Street Developmant Saddlebrook Farm
15  last Name Owner First Name 34 23 SUBDIVISION 42
5094 Dorsey Hall Drige Stite 104 10
1 Y sttt s J SECTION LOT | 2%
36 Street or RFD 55 44 46 48 50
Ellicott City MD 21042 Woodstock |
57 Town 70 State 72 Zip 76 52 NEAREST TOWN 71
DRILLER INFORMATION £y 0
; s P T 162 MILES FROM TOWN {(enter 0 if in town) 7L3 v = 7'\4 7{'3
1 Michae . Isom 162
-Driller's Name 2 76  License No. 81 B |4
0 w7 12
G. hdg ar Hd}i‘}l/ Sons' Corp. ] DIRECTION OF WELL FROM L Cavey Lane it ]
Firm Name TOWN (CIRCLE BOX) 11 NEAR WHAT ROAD
ji B 12047 Fa % Road, Cockeysville 21030 E ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD @
Address 77 4 (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) FEE
W awre 2/20/06 J WEST[=) EAST
Signature 4 Date 34 37 s%,
- WELL INFORMATION ~ ‘DISTANCE FROM ROAD
oot 2 APPROX. PUMPING RATE $ ENTER FT OR MI #
8 39
(GAL. PER MIN.) 8 12 | s >~
AVERAGE DAILY QUANTITY NEEDED 751) 8-9 TAX MAP: _L_L BLK: ‘)J_ PARCEL __ &—
(GAL. PER DAY) 14 20 8
USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) NOT TO BE FILLED,IN BY DRILLER
A H H DEPAR NT APPRQVAL ' 7
DOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL oA / \ 3\ N e / C’—‘?c""‘
\ IRRIGATION L CiUWR \ ( )} /r\ ) | b‘-:) J"')
[F] FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING & AGRICULTURAL COUNTY NAME ; S COUNTY NO.
IRRIGATION STATE 1 B :
SIGNATURE i LA /[~ INSERT S =
22 [1] INDUSTRIAL, COMMERICIAL, DEWATERING ] A7 1 TRV i ! #
DATE JSSUED/ _ 7 I oAy T : ./"//j:,»;-«;
[P] PUBLIC WATER SUPPLY WELL - /,g /OO0 / »i\R uuY g {: { {(4 /
TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING :]?6 R’:H D[i- v '28/ co sgg;w :_:z- EXP. DATE
GEOG-THERMAL GRID m 0 0505 SRl g O(%
SHOW MAJOR FEATURES OF I l 06 fc,l d i :
APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WELL | 4/22 FEET SVCI’TXH&A';\IO)?ATE WELL S %\ 5 \/ ‘
24 28 w\ f
A e SOURCES OF DRILLING WATER a)\\u"/l $2
APPROXIMATE DIAMETER OF WELL ' INCH 1 e ¥
2,
METHOD OF DRILLING (circle one) 3

WRITE THE BOX NUMBER
FROM THE MAP HERE

R [
. EEQ,' ‘4‘: ‘Z
N JZ—(Q‘Z L:i g N

DRAW A SKETCH BELéW SHOWING LOCATION OF WELL IN
RELATION TO NEARBY TOWNS AND ROADS AND GIVE

DISTANCE FROM WELL TO NEAREST ROAD JUNCTION

/ -
/\)/f/
rd

0
00¢

.- DENV-Permit 97

A e P & A
"y g &7 Sh RPN
£ P a ( i
APPROP. PERMIT NUMBER "i‘[ Q L0206 (1€ j(( )
j Q4  A2UN
permiT No._FI =4O ~O) L;’ /
70 TV 72 73 74 75 7677 78 79
SPECIAL CONDITIONS ) @
NOTE - APPROVING AUTHORITIES SHOULD USE SEPARATE SHEET IF NEEDED =
® COUNTY




) HARR WELL DRILLING

s 12047 FALLS ROAD
COCKEYSVILLE, MD 21030
410-252-4588
HOWARD COUNTY YIELD TEST REPORT

Date Test Performed: 5-31-06 Permit Number: HO-95-0340

Address: Cavey Lane Subdivision: Saddlebrook Farm L#10
Owner Name: Elm Street Devel Election District:
Well Depth: 300 Ft Static Water Level: 43 Ft
Time Water Level PSI Pumping Rate Calculated
Existing Pump Seconds to fill Flow-Gallons
Sgallon bucket Per Minute
1200 43 ft 17 sec 17.64
1215 67 17 17.64
1230 82 17 17.64
1245 99 17 17.64
1300 112 17 17.64
1315 112 17 17.64
1330 112 17 17.64
1345 112 17 17.64
1400 112 17 17.64
1415 112 17 17.64
1430 112 17 17.64
1445 112 17 17.64

1500 112 17 17.64
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l

HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH
WATER AND SEWERAGE PROGRAM
TEL: (410)313-2640 FAX: (410)313-1:648

Information Form for the Installation of the Well Pump, Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior 10 9 am ov. the day of the desired
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. All installations must comply
with the National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC, as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well
Construction Regulations). Submission of a complete form is required prior to Use and Octupancy approval.

Company Name: 3. ASmith +Co Tne, Telephone #; _ |0 119 L1532
Address: 7030 _Kit Katr Rood
Eikc g-e MD 210735 |
(Must circle one c Licensed Well Driller Licensed Well Pump Installer

License # and name of individual responsible for the field installation:

Name (Print): U Allca Si?;lnd\ k. Licc:nse#_.,c‘; 5 ? l

»A liccnsed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the direct
supervision of a licensed journcyman or master plumber, pump ingtaller or well driller. Licenses may be
subjected to field verification.

Name of Property Owner: ¢ Telephone #: __4//0 0o - ﬁ? 5( ;(32
Subdivision: _Sod{t. hrooK fnem Lot# J¢O Well Tag# :HO - 45 - O3HO
Site Address: __}& 1 /€ il :
Submersible Pump Data Pitless Adapter Well (Cap and Flectric Conduit
Make: GovldS Make: 7'V'7a_'lfmsa\ Two piece watertight cap;__«”
Model #: § 65072 22 Model#: 210 Screened, vented well cap: P
Pump Capacity ___7Z GPM Depth: 2 (367 min) Cap secured to ::asing:

Well Yield: J2. 8 GFM NSF approved:_«" Condnit min 18" B.G.;__12. '

Depth of well encountered at time of pump installation: 220" (feet) Condnit secured. to well cap:

If pump capacity exceeds well yield, a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC 1990 Section 17.8.4
Jorque mﬁm required — Must circle one
Safety rope, if used, attached to inside of well casing with eye bolt 7 ‘

Piping to bouse House Connection

Type: !/10 10 PVC sleeved to undisturbed soil at wall penetration: /
PSL _4+/ (160 psi min) Approximate length of sleeve: - ,

Depth of supply line: 1./ (36" min) Sleeve caulked and sealed properly: e

The water supply line is required to be at least ten fect from the scptic tank, pump chamber, sewage pipiog,
distribution boy, drainficlds, and sewage reserve area. If thig cannot be accomplished, contact this office for
approval prior to installation.

NEC)NS

date

For Health Department Use Oaly — Not to be compl:ted by Installer

oN—

Date Insp. Requested: 11~ 3“0 Date Insp. Approvcd‘.a/*“/ﬁ
Inspection Data: Pitless adapter and water supply line at least 36” below grade

Two picce cap installed and attached to casing securely e

Elec. conduit extends at least 18" below grade/attached to czp properly -

Safety rope installed inside of well casing o

Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above finished grade —

Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connection —

Adequate grout observed below pitless adapter -

81
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' . 3525 H Ellicott Mills Drive o Ellicbtt City, MD 21043
|

|

|

(&

(410} 313-2640 Fax (410) ?13—2548
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
website: www.hchealth,org

Ay Howard County
W& Health Department

i

Penay E. Borenstein, M.D., ML.P.H., Hudth Officer |

i
i
|

ATTENTION WELL DRILLERSH |

When submitting a well application for a new or replacemfem‘ well,
please indicate one of the following: j
@ The well siteshas been staked by _ FOH  Ths |
on Sa¥doreok  Facm and is ready for site mgpec’non
Q will call the Health Department
for a time to meet in the field fo verify a well iocaTron

@ Site plan for new well is attached to well permit apphcahon

Please attach this sheet when submitting your green app!-icaﬁon.
This should help improve communication allowing a more Tlmely
service for our citizens.

KN
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iz v Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Gateway Drive Columbia, MD 21046

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
Howard County TDD (410) 3132323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
Health Department website: www.hchealth.org

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

John N. Hinkle, Jr.

Jan Kirschner

P.O. Box 2092

Ellicott City, MD 21041

SENT BY FACSIMILE 410-379-2430

RE: Saddlebrook Farm, Lot 10
10148 Saddlebrook Farm Trail
Woodstock, MD 21163
BP #: B08001763
Well Permit # HO-95-0340

Dear Sir:

This is to advise you that the septic system for the above referenced property has been
installed and inspected. Final approval of the septic system was granted on 10/31/2008.
Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was approved on 03/24/2009.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing
were free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are
bacteriologically safe for drinking. The water sample results were found to be in compliance
with COMAR water quality standards.

TEMPORARY INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY

This is a Temporary Deviation to allow additional time for radium testing and for the
levels to meet EPA recommendations.

A Gross Alpha and Beta short term sample was collected on 5/31/2006. Results showed
a Gross Alpha of 14.5 +- 2.7 pCi/L and Gross Beta of 20.4 +- 1.8 pCi/L. This is explained in
more detail from the Radium letter issued June 30", 2006 for the aforementioned property. In
addition, a pretreatment device (reverse osmosis. water softener) needs to be installed and an
agreement form for radium needs to be siened by the homeowner and health department official
and representative.

This temporary deviation is good for 30 days to allow time for radium testing. An
Interim Certificate of Potability will be issued upon submission of a water sample report that
documents a Gross alpha, Gross Beta, short and long term (Before and after treatment),
and Radium 226 and 228 tests that are within the EPA standards.




This certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well
Regulations" have been met for the water supply system installed under well permit
4H0-95-0340. Although the submitted sample results are in compliance with COMAR
standards, the Health Department does not guarantee water supplies. Based upon satisfactory
investigation and evaluation, the Howard County Health Department as authorized by the
Maryland Department of the Environment accepts this well system as required by COMAR
26.04.04.

This certificate may become final upon completion of the second bacteriological test,
which is to be taken by the county health department within six months of receipt of this letter.
Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment. Currently,
there is no charge for this final sampling.

The Health Department has no objection to the issuance of temporary Use

and Occupancy for the above referenced property.

Date of Water Samples: 07/12/2007 & 08/13/2007

Date of Radium Tests: 5/21/2007, 8/14/2007 GROSS ALPHA, GROSS BETA (Short
and Long term pre/post treatment), RADIUM 226 and 228
TESTS PENDING

Date of Well Completion:  03/28/2006

ApproyingZAuthority,

Kevin Wolf, Sanitazran
Well & Septic Program
aer Building Inspector’s Office

Community Health Services

File




_Q/ 7 Bureau of Environmental Health
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046
(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648
EOﬁag%County TDD (410) 3132323  Toll Free 1-866-313-6300
calt epartment website: www.hchealth.org

N

A\

§

Penny E. Borenstein, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer

June 30, 2006

Shalehearth L.C.

6820 Elm Street

Suite 200

McLean, Virginia 22101

RE: Saddlebrook Farm Lot 10
Well Tag: HO-95-0340

To Whom It May Concern:

A sample was collected from a yield test on May 31, 2006 and submitted to GPL
Laboratories to assess the possible presence of Gross Alpha and Gross Beta in the future well
water supply. Gross Alpha and Gross Beta measure the total alpha and beta particle activity in a
water supply. In turn, this can provide information regarding naturally occurring radiation (i.e.,
Radionuclides) that may exist in your area of development within the County.

Results from this screening revealed a Gross Alpha of 14.5+2.7 picocuries/liter
(pCi/L); while the Gross Beta level was 20.4 + 1.8 pCi/L. With the margin of error, the Gross
Alpha result exceeded its maximum contaminant level (MCL) of 15 pCi/L, while the Gross
Beta level was below its MCL of 50 pCi/L.

Since the Gross Alpha finding exceeded its MCL, additional testing for Radium will be
necessary prior to occupancy to verify existing levels. Alternatively, you may install treatment
designed to reduce Gross Alpha, Cross Beta and Radium, plus provide post treated results
confirming that levels are in conformance with existing standards. Keep in mind that the standard
potability parameters required for occupancy will still be needed.

A copy of the test results is enclosed for your information. Please call this office at
410-313-1773 if you have any further questions.

Sincerely,

Bert Nixon,]}cmty%

Bureau of Environmental Health

cc: Eric Dougherty, MDE Water Mgmt., Groundwater

Well & Septic File
Zac Fish; FSH Associates, 8318 Forrest St., E.C., MD 21043




4198480298

@3/24/2003 ©02:39

e
FOUNTAIN UALLEY LAB

PAGE B2/82

W

70558

[.aboratorv ID #;

A

REPORT OF

4té

AN

Account #:

Reference: Feaga Construction Building . Companv:

Location; 10148 Saddle Brook Farm Trail Requested By:
Woodstock, MD 21163 Source:

Date/ Time Collected: 3/24/2009 0900 Sitc:

Date/Time Rec'd: ~ 3/24/2009 1454 S —

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND oH:

Collected Bv: V.M. Fadoul 6R04VF-FS Well #:

Bacteria, Coliform. Total. MPN

Bacteria, E. coli. MPN <10
Nitrate 291
Turbidity 1.59
Sand NS
NOTES

<1.0

MPN/ 100ml <10
MPN/ 100 ml  <1.0
me/l. 10
NTU <10
mp/l. 5

1 mg/l. = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

2
3 NS =Nonc Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mg/L)
4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units
5
sampling,
6  ND:None Detecied
7 Sample ¢ollected by client. analyzed as reccived
8 pH tested on-site
Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # BO8001763
Datc Reported: 3/25/2009

MD State Certification # 133

1930

Fogle's Well Drilling
Dave Fogle

Wejll Water

Kitchen Sink Tap

None

6.3

HO0-95-0340

ETHOD

SM189223 3/25/2009 /0915 / CCIH
SM18 9223 3/25/2009 7 0915 / CCH
60) 3/24/2009 / 1500 / CCH
SMIR 21308 3/24/2009 7 1600 / CCI1

Visval/Giravimet 3/24/2009 / 1600 / CCH

MPN/ 100 ml == Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 m! of sample,

Results less than or within the rcference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
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N 604,940 Note: N 604,940

Q The proposed well shown on this plan will be )
8 staked out in the field by FSH Associates, (@)
5 Professional Surveyor prior to well drilling. o
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DESIGN BY: PS

DRAWN BY: __CD WELL PERMIT PLAN
cesor zz | SADDLEBROOK FARM

SCALE: 1"=50'
DATE: Mar. 13, 2006 LOT 10

W.O. No.: __ 3165 || TAX MAP Il GRID 13 PARCELS 19 ¢ 32
SHEET No.:_a ofF _1l_|ll 3RD ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

| \
—-— / il \ N X
M\ /FFSH Associates
_\_Engineers Planners Surveyors
\ 8318 Forrest Street Ellicott City, MD 21043

N \ ~ s Tel:410-750-2251 Fax: 410-750-7350
E-mail: info@fsha.biz
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